State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance
Public Discussion

Review Claims/Conservation Claims

8:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes/Claims/Conservation Claims
- Discussion/Acknowledge Transfers made by Kossuth County Auditor
- Discussion/Decision Open Sealed Bids for John Deere 485x Lawn Mower/Snow Blower
 With Cab and Accept the Highest Bid (Courthouse Lawn Mower)
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Kossuth County EMS Affiliation Agreement
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Website & Email change to .iowa.gov
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

9:45 A.M. DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
- Discussion/Update on IDALS 7 County Tile Zone Wetlands Project
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Appointment of 2 Commissioners for DD 72 Classification Report
- Discussion/Decision Report from Bolton & Menk on Tile Connection from D.D. 4 to D.D. 80
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports